Flower City

N\

For Office Use Only
(to be inserted by the Secretary-Treasurer
after application is deemed complete)
brampton.ca Pl e
FILENUMBER: /3 "22 2 Y -<297)]
The Personal Information collected on this form is collected p t to tion 45 of the Planning Act and will be used in the pr ing of this app
Applicants are advised that the Committee of Adjustment is a public process and the information contained in the Committee of Adji t files is idered
public information and is available to anyone upon request and will be published on the City’s website. Questions about the collection of personal information

should be directed to the Secretary-Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment, City of Brampton.

APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission
(Please read Instructions)

NOTE: Itis required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the_Planning Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s)  RAVIKONDAPALLI
Address 50 COMMODORE DR, BRAMPTON, ON L6X 087

Phone #  «7sss902 Fax &
Email crmravi24@gmail.com
2, Name of Agent ARSHAD SIDDIQUI

Address 202 - 3485 REBECCA ST, OAKVILLE, ON L6L 0H4

Phone #  esvnison Fax #
Email arshad@c-archi.com
3. Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):

MINOR VARIANCE REQUEST IN REQUIRED SETBACK FOR PROPOSED BELOW
GRADE STAIRS AS PRIMARY MEANS OF ENTRANCE AND EXIT FOR PROPSOED
SECOND UNIT

REQUIRED SETBACK IS 0.3M PER ZONING BY-LAW. PROPOSED SETBACK OF 0.18
REQUIRES MINOR VARIANCE APPROVAL OF 0.12M.

4. Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?
EXISTING SIDEYARD ENTRANCE REQUIRED BELOW GRADE STEPS DUE TO SITE
CONDITION
5. Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number 234L
Plan Number/Concession Number PLAN M1751

Municipal Address 50 COMMODORE DR, BRAMPTON, ON L6X 0S7

6. Dimension of subject land (in metric units)
Frontage 84oM
Depth 27.00 M

Area 226.80 SM

7. Access to the subject land is by:
Provincial Highway [ Seasonal Road ]
Municipal Road Maintained All Year Other Public Road ]
Private Right-of-Way ] Water [



10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16. (a)

(b)

(c)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:

-2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
land: (specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of
storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

List all structures (dwelling, shed, gazebo, etc.

MAIN RESIDENTIAL BUILDING : 183.21 SM GFA

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
NA

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

EXISTING

Front yard setback 3.50M
Rear yard setback 740M
Side yard setback 1.27M
Side yard setback  o.0om

PROPOSED

Front yard setback 350M
Rear yard setback 7.4om
Side yard setback o0.18M
Side yard setback  0.00m

Date of Acquisition of subject land: 2007

Existing uses of subject property: RESIDENTIAL

Proposed uses of subject property: RESIDENTIAL

Existing uses of abutting properties: RESIDENTIAL

Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: 2007

Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued: 17 YEARS

What water supply is existing/proposed?

Municipal Other (specify) NA
Well

What sewage disposal is/will be provided?

Municipal Other (specify) NA
Septic

What storm drainage system is existing/proposed?
Sewers
Ditches ] Other (specify) NA
Swales 1
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17. Is the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

Yes [ No

If answer is yes, provide details: File # NA Status NA

18. Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

Yes [] No
19. Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?
Yes [] No Unknown []
If answer is yes, provide details:
File # NA Decision NA Relief NA

File # Na Decision nNA Relief na
File # NA Decision nNa Relief na

mr/ﬁy{wef

Signature of Applicant(s) or Althorized Agent
DATED AT THE criy OF BIRAM PTG
THIS 22N%pavor MARC W 20 24,

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

|, M. ARSHAD SIDDIQUI , OF THE  TOWN OF OAKVILLE

IN THE REGION OF HALTON 'SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND | MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

cITY OF BRAMPTON
INTHE  REGION OF
")
PEEL THIS 24t DAY OF “—@’
FEBRUARY 23 . i i i
, 20 Stara Veni Signature of Applicant or Authorized Agent

Commissioney, efc.. : .
0. i . Submit by Email
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Present Official Plan Designation:
Present Zoning By-law Classification: R2A-1301

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

Shiza Athar 2024/03/01
Zoning Officer Date

DATE RECEIVED MArCH 22, Zv? (./

Date Application Deemedl L
Complete by the Municipality |74

Revised 2022/02/17




APPOINTMENT AND AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
LY 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 50 COMMODORE DR, BRAMPTON, ON L6X 0S7

I/We, RAVI KONDAPALLI

please print/type the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize

ARSHAD SIDDIQUI

please print/type the full name of the agent(s)

to make application to the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment in the matter of an
application for minor variance with respect to the subject land.

Dated this 241+ day of FEBRUARY ,2024

bl

(signature of the owner{s], or where the dvvner is é/ﬁ Corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NOTE: Unit owners within a Peel Standard Condominium Corporation are to secure authorization from the
Directors of the Condominium Corporation in a form satisfactory to the City of Brampton, prior to submission
of an application. Signatures from all Members of the Board of Directors are required.



PERMISSION TO ENTER

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 50 COMMODORE DR, BRAMPTON, ON L6X 0S7

I/We, RAVI KONDAPALLI

please print/type the full name of the owner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, hereby authorize the Members of
the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment and City of Brampton staff members, to enter upon
the above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attached
application for Minor Variance and/or consent.

Dated this 2411 day of FEBRUARY , 2024 .

bl

(signature of the owner]s], or where the owner is afitm-orCorporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)

(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE
MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION



PLAN OF SURVEY OF

LOTS 229; 230, 231, 232, 233, 234, 235, 236,
239, 240, 241, 242, 243 AND 244 AND

PART OF LOTS 237 AND 238

PLAN 43M—-1751
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| REQURE THIS PLAN TO BE DEPOSITED
UNDER THE LAND TITLES ACT.

oate_Jarg I 2008

N
H RADY-PENTEK OL3.

PLAN 43R- 33309

RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED

v JUAE, 24

. 2008

ASSISTANT DEPUTY LAND REGISTRAR FOR THE
LAND TITLES DIVISION OF PEEL  (No.43)

el

[ 'SCHEDULE
| [ ALL oF [PaRT oF | AL oF PART OF
Lot ! Lot PLAN RN, PN,
229 140943437
% | 230 140943438
231 14094-3439
232 74094~ 3440
233 14094~—3441
234 14094-3442
235 43M-1751 14094~3443
236 T2094= 3444
237 40943445
238 140943446 |
239 130943447
240 )
41
242
243
20

SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE

| CERTIFY THAT:

SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT AND
THE REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM.

o

DATE Juuma /2008

= DENOTES MONUMENT FOUND

o DENOTES MONUMENT SET

B DENOTES IRON BAR

SSIB DENOTES SHORT STANDARD IRON BAR
P..N.  DENOTES PROPERTY IDENTIFIER NUMBER
D.0.C.  DENOTES DWELLING UNDER CONSTRUCTION
P DENOTES PORCH

¢ DENOTES CENTRELINE OF WALL

(WT)  DENOTES WITNESS

ALL. FOUND MONUMENTS BY RADY—PENTEK & EDWARD SURVEYING LTD., O.L.S.

ALL SET MONUMENTS ARE IRON BAFRS.
ALL TIES TO CONCRETE FOUNDATION

BEARINGS ARE GRID AND ARE REFERRED TO THE
NORTHEAST LIMIT OF FLURRY CIRCLE AS SHOWN ON
PLAN 43M-1751 HAVING A BEARING OF N45'08'25"W.

DRAWN:
CAD FILE

. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

| THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON THE 3%“bav oF_Jure . 2008

_~JOSEPH RADY—PENTEK

ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR

RADY-PENTEK & EDWARD SURVEYING LTD.

ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS

643 Chrisleo Road, Suite 7

Woodbridge, Ontario L4l 8A3

Tel.(416)635-5000

Tel.(305)264-0881

Wbsite: www.r—pe.co

VK. CHECKED: J.R-P
230

THE LAND TITLES ACT AND

Fox (416)635-5001
Fox (905)264-2099

JOB No. O

No.06—230R07A
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ALTERATIONS, SECOND UNIT

50 COMMODORE DR, BRAMPTON

ISSUED FOR: BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION
ISSUE DATE: FEBRUARY 14, 2024

NAME OF PROJECT

ALTERATIONS, SECOND UNIT
50 COMMODORE DR, BRAMPTON

LOCATION

ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX OBC REFERENCE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ] NEW [ PART 11 PART 9
1 [] ADDITION 14TO114 2.4
[J CHANGE OF USE ™ ALTERATION 9.10.1.3
2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) c 9.10.2
3 | BUILDING AREA (m}2 EXISTING 139.20 NEW 0 TOTAL 139.20 1132
4 | GROSS AREA (m)? EXISTING 183.21 NEW 8271 TOTAL 266.92 1.1.3.2
43 | AREA OF WORK (m)2 8271
5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE: 2  BELOW GRADE: 1 2113
6 | NUMBER OF STREET/ACCESS ROUTES 1 9.10.19
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 9.10.4
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED {1 ENTIRE BUILDING 8.108

] BASEMENT ONLY
[0 INLIEU OF ROOF RATING
 NOT REQUIRED

9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED J ves ™ no 9.10.17.2
10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED 0 YEs ™ no
11 | WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE M YES 0 No NIA
12 | HIGH BUILDING 0 ves ¥ No N/A
13 [PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION[] COMBUSTIBLE [ INON-COMBUSTIBLE WRoTH 9.10.6
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION W COMBUSTIBLE [INON-COMBUSTIBLE (] BOTH
14 MEZZANINE(S) AREA (M ¥ NIA 9.10.4.1
15 | OGCUPANT LOAD BASED ON [ m?% PERSON W’ DESIGN OF BUILDING 99.13
BASEMENT: OCCUPANCY __ LOAD __ PERSON
1 ST. FLOOR OCCUPANCY _______  LOAD__ PERSON
2 ST. FLOOR OCCUPANCY LOAD ___PERSON
3 ST. FLOOR OCCUPANCY ____ LOAD ___ PERSON
16 | BARRIER-FREE DESIGN 0] ves M NOEXPLAN) __ NA 95.2
17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES O ves M'no 9.10.1.3
9.10.8
R . I
(FRR) FLOORS_N/A__HOURS
ROOF HOURS
MEZZANINE __ HOURS
FRR OF SUPPORTING LISTED DESIGN NO.
MEMBER! OR DESCRIPTION (SG-2)
FLOORS_N/A _ HOURS
ROOF ____ HOURS
MEZZANINE __ HOURS

LIST OF ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

A-000 COVER SHEET & OBC MATRIX

A-001 SITE PLAN

A-002 GENERAL NOTES

A-101 BASEMENT - EXISTING LAYOUT
A-102 BASEMENT - PROPOSED LAYOUT
A-103 MAIN FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT
A-104 SECOND FL.OOR - EXISTING LAYOUT
A-201 SOUTH ELEVATION

A-202 WEST ELEVATION

A-301 EGRESS WINDOW DETAIL

A-302 TYPICAL DETAILS

A-303 FIRE BLOCKING DETAILS

A-304 WALKOUT DETAILS

A-305 WALKOUT DETAILS

E-101 BASEMENT - ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

M-101 BASEMENT - MECHANICAL LAYOUT

NOTES:

1. PROVIDE INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARMS IN BOTH DWELLING UNITS. (THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE BUILDING)

2. HORIZONTAL FIRE SEPARATION BETWEEN TWO DWELLING UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH 0.B.C. REQUIREMENTS
REFER SECTION 11.5.1.1.C (C152) WHICH PRESCRIBES IT TO BE 15 MINUTES

FIRE SEPARATION
0.8.9.10.9.14
9.10.8.1

9.10.83

9.10.9.15

NUMBER OF EXITS:
(0.8.C9.9.8)

BEDROOM WINDOWS:
(0.8.C9.9.10.1)

C1529.10.8.14.(1) AND {3); 9.10.9.15.(1) (8) IN DETACHED HOUSES, SEMI-DETACHED HOUSES,
TOWNHOUSES AND ROW HOUSES CONTAINING NOT MORE THAN TWO DWELLING UNITS, 15 MIN
HORIZONTAL FIRE SEPARATION IS ACCEPTABLE WHERE,

() SMOKE ALARMS ARE INSTALLED IN EVERY DWELLING UNIT AND IN COMMON AREAS IN
CONFORMANCE WITH SUBSECTION 9.10.19., AND

(1) SMOKE ALARMS ARE INTERCONNECTED.

(C) IN DETACHED HOUSES, SEMI-DETACHED HOUSES, TOWNHOUSES AND ROW HOUSES
CONTAINING NOT MORE THAN TWO DWELLING UNITS, THE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF THE FIRE
SEPARATION 1S WAIVED WHERE BUILDING 1S SPRINKLERED.

C1479.10.8.1,; 9.10.8.3; 9.10.8.8. (B) IN DETACHED HOUSES, SEMI-DETACHED HOUSES,
TOWNHOUSES AND ROW HOUSES CONTAINING NOT MORE THAN TWO DWELLING UNITS,
15 MIN HORIZONTAL FIRE SEPARATION 1S ACCEPTABLE WHERE,

(I) SMOKE ALARMS ARE INSTALLED IN EVERY DWELLING UNIT AND IN COMMON AREAS IN
CONFORMANCE WITH SUBSECTION 9.10.19., AND

(Il) SMOKE ALARMS ARE INTERCONNECTED.

136 9.9.9. IN DETAGHED HOUSES, SEMI-DETACHED HOUSES, TOWNHOUSES AND ROW HOUSES
CONTAINING NOT MORE THAN TWO DWELLING UNITS, EXIT REQUIREMENTS ARE ACCEPTABLE IF
AT LEAST ONE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS EXISTS:

{A) A DOOR, INCLUDING A SLIDING DOOR, THAT OPENS DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR FROM A
DWELLING UNIT, SERVES ONLY THAT DWELLING UNIT AND HAS REASONABLE ACCESS TO GROUND
LEVEL, AND THE DWELLING UNITS ARE EQUIPPED WITH SMOKE ALARMS INSTALLED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH SUBSECTION 8.10.19.,

€137 9.9.10.1. IN DETACHED HOUSES, SEMI-DETACHED HOUSES, TOWNHOUSES AND ROW
HOUSES CONTAINING NOT MORE THAN TWO DWELLING UNITS, EXISTING ACCEPTABLE, WHERE
THERE IS DIRECT ACCESS TO THE EXTERIOR.

€108 9.7 EXISTING ACCEPTABLE.

WINDOW SIZES:
(0.B.C9.7)

Div. B.
0.B.C9.10.19
8.9.10.1
9.334.2

DIV. B,
.8.C115.1.1
€o8

v 8.
0.8.9.33.1.11)

DIV. B
0B.C7.65.1{1)

DIV. B.
0.B.C9.10.16.1
26.3.1.(1)

Project #: 24-514

PROJECT TEAM:

\ ARCHITECT

C-ARCHITECTURE L.TD.

M. ARSHAD SIDDIQUI, OAA
C: 647.741.5917

E: arshad@c-archi.com

£1079.7.2.3, (A} WHERE WINDOWS ARE NOT USED AS A MEANS OF
EGRESS AND WHERE THEY DO NOT CONFLICT WITH VENTILATION
REQUIREMENTS, THE MINIMUM GLASS AREAS AS SHOWN IN TABLE
9.7.2.3. MAY BE REDUCED BY 50%

EGRESS WINDOW

TO BE OPERABLE FORM INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF ANY TOOLS
UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION HAVING A MINIMUM AREA OF 0.35
SM /3.8 SFT WITH NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 1'-3" 380MM}

ALL WORK SHOULD COMPLY WITH ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012,

AN EGRESS WINDOW FROM THE BASEMENT FLOOR AREA WITH A
MINIMUM OPEN AREA 3.8 FT2 AND NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 15%,
HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECTED SMOKE ALARMS IN EACH
BEDROOM, AND A HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECTED CO DETECTOR.
MINIMUM CEILING HE!GHTS FOR BASEMENT SPACES § YEARS OR
GREATER IN AGE IS 6-5" OVER THE BASEMENT AREA INCLUDING UNDER
BEAMS AND DUCTS.

SUPPLY AIR OUTLETS ARE REQUIRED IN EACH FINISHED ROOM OR
SPACE. PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE RETURN OUTLET PER FLOOR LEVEL.
UNDERCUT DOORS TO ROOMS WHERE RETURN AIR IS NOT PROVIDED.
LOW WALL SUPPLY AND RETURN OUTLETS ARE RECOMMENDED.

EACH NEW PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIRES A MIXING VALVE TO ENSURE
THAT THE MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE OF HOT WATER SUPPLIED BY
FITTINGS TO THE FIXTURE DOES NOT EXCEED 49°C. ALTERNATIVELY
PROVIDE A MIXING VALVE ON THE HOT WATER HEATER TO ENSURE THAT
THE WATER SUPPLIED TO ALL FIXTURES DOES NOT EXCEED 49°C.

INSULATION IS REQUIRED IN THE FLOOR JOISTS ABOVE WALLS
SEPARATING FINISHED AND UNFINISHED PORTIONS. ENSURE THE DOOR
TO THE UTILITY ROOM IS MINIMUM 32" WIDE.
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AS-BUILT BELOW GRADE SIDE —
YARD ENTRANCE. PRIMARY
MEANS OF ENTRANCE AND
EGRESS FOR SECOND UNIT.
/1 SITEPLAN
@ SCALE : %" = 10"
LEGEND AREA STATISTICS SITE LOCATION

~ "7 PROPERTY LINE

M ENTRANCE & EGRESS

PARKING SPACES
PROVIDED

TWO PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
(ONE OUTSIDE & ONE INSIDE THE
GARAGE)

MAIN FLOOR AREA
SECOND FLOOR AREA
TOTAL ABOVE GRADE GFA
PORCH
GARAGE
BASEMENT
- NEW BASEMENT APARTMENT GFA
- FURNACE AREA
- PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE AREA
TOTAL BASEMENT GFA
BASEMENT APARTMENTS GFA IS

=890.01 SFT/82.71 SM
=1081.38 SFT/100.5 SM

=1971.33 SFT/ 183.21 SM

=61.86 SFT/5.74 SM
=2223.79 SFT/ 56.49 SM

761.27 SFT/70.75 SM
128.73 SFT/11.96 SM
00.00 SFT/00.0 SM

890.01 SFT/82.71 SM

28.11 % OF TOTAL PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE GFA

TOTAL LOT AREA : 2441.49 SFT/226.90 SM

@
@

SCOPE OF WORK
BASEMENT APARTMENT

AS-BUILT BELOW GRADE SIDE YARD ENTRANCE, PRIMARY MEANS
OF ENTRANCE AND EGRESS FOR SECOND UNIT.

50 COMMODORE
DR, BRAMPTON

PROPERTY LINE : 27'-7" [8.40M]

COMMODORE DRIVE

RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
- CONTRACTOR E VERFY ALL DMENSIONS AND
REPORT DISCREPANCEES (F ANY) TO THE CONSULTANTS

c
- ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF CONSULTANTS AND WUST BE RETURNED AT THE

PROF
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT AUTHORZED BY ARCHITECT 1S

NO| DATE | REVISION /ISSUED

]
i
H

‘SCHEMATIC DESIGH

o [ 2020201 | perumarpucATION

OWNER

RAVI KONDAPALLI
ARCHITECT

202 - 3485 REBECCA ST, OAKVILLE
ON L6L 0H4
905.847.7177, e: info@c-archi.com

LICENGE
“, 8950 \

ALTERATIONS

(SU)

50 COMMODORE

DRIVE, BRAMPTON

SITE PLAN

SCALE: %" = 10"
DATE: 2024.02.01
PROJECT: 24514

DRAWING NO:

A-001

REVISION: 00

.
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SPECIFICATION:

FOUNDATION WALL INSULATION

EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL, MOISTURE BARRIER, 2 BY 4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C., R12
INSULATION, 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE V.B., 5" GYPSUM DRYWALL JOINTS TAPED AND
SEALED AND PAINTED.

FOUNDATION WALL INSULATION

EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL, MOISTURE BARRIER, 2 BY6 STUDS WOODEN OR
STEEL @ 16" 0.C OR 24" O.C R22 INSULATION, 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE FOR wWOoOoD
STUDS VAPOUR BARRIER., /5" OR §" GYPSUM DRYWALL JOINTS TAPED AND
SEALED AND PAINTED

INTERNAL WALLS

%" DRY WALL ON BOTH SIDES OF NEW OR EXISTING FRAMED WALL CONSISTING
OF 2 BY 4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. WiTH JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED. $B-3: W1
(WATER RESISTANT GWB ON BATHROOMS' WALLS).

INTERNAL WALLS

4" TYPE X DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES OF NEW OR EXISTING FRAMED WALL
CONSISTING OF 2 BY 4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL
(INSULATION). SB-3: W1b. FIRE RESISTANCE : 45 MIN, STC: 34

INTERNAL WALLS

TWO %" TYPE X DRYWALL ON ONE SIDE AND ONE %" TYPE X DRYWALL ON
RESILIENT CHANNEL ON THE OTHER SIDE OF NEW OR EXISTING FRAMED WALL
CONSISTING OF 2 BY 4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C. WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL
(INSULATION). SB-3: W4a. FIRE RESISTANCE : 1 HOUR, STC: 51

(TOCEILING

14" DRY WALL CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF JOISTS OF FLOOR ASSEMBLY
ABOVE. SB-3: F3e

GRCEILING

5/8" TYPE X DRY WALL CEILING(W!TH SONOPAN) ATTACHED TO RESILIENT
CHANNELS WITH OR WITHOUT ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY, TO BOTTOM
OF JOISTS OF FLOOR ASSEMBLY ABOVE . FIRE RESISTANCE : 30 MIN WITHOUT
INSULATION SB-3: F10c & 45 Min WITH INSULATION SB-3: F10c STC: 51

@B~ CEILING

%" TYPE X DRY WALL CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF JOISTS OF FLOOR
ASSEMBLY ABOVE ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY. SB-3: F3b. FIRE
RESISTANCE : 31 MIN, STC : 30.

\<BCCEILING (FOR COLD ROOMS TO BE FINISHED)

DRY WALL CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF JOISTS OF FLOOR ASSEMBLY
ABOVE. %" REGULAR GYPSUM BOARD WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY
AND R31 INSULATION.
20 MIN. RATED DOOR FOR FURNACE ROOM AND BETWEEN BASEMENT
APARTMENT AND BASEMENT AREA WHICH IS PART OF PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE
EXISTING DUCT WORK LOCATED IN THE CEILING SHALL. BE RELOCATED SO

<& THAT THE DIRECTION OF THE HEAT FLOW IS TOWARDS THE FLOOR
(&> MECHANICAL VENTILATION
5 L/S EXHAUST FANS IN KITCHEN AND WASHROOM AND 37.5 L.S FOR PRINCIPAL
EXHAUST
(7> INTERCONNECTED AND WIRED SMOKE ALARMS AT EACH FLOOR AND EACH
UNIT INCLUDING FINISHED BASEMENT AND LEGAL BASEMENT THROUGH
ENTIRE HOUSE ALARM - AS PER OBC 9.10.19.
PERMANENTLY CONNECTED TO ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR AS PER OBC 2012 B 9.33.4.3.
(g> FOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND PERMIT CONTACT ELECTRICAL SAFETY
AUTHORITY
SELF CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT CONFORMING TO CSA C22.2
NO.141, ‘EMERGENCY LIGHTING EQUIPMENT* - AS PER OBC 9.9.12
I~ APPLY AQUA BLOGC 720-38
(WATER PROOFING)
& APPLY TILES
Sgkg“;ULAT'ON CONCRETE SLAB
" FOAM PORCH TO BE
73" DRYWALL INSULATION FINISHED WITH TILES

SCHEDULES

RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

- COMTRAGTOR BHALL STE VERFY ALL DWENSIONS ANO
REPORT DISCREPANCES (F ANY) TO THE CONSULTANTS

BEF ORE CONSTRUCT

AL DRAWIBOS AND SPECTFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY

OF CONSULTANTS AMD AUST 6E RETURNED AT THE

TS SHEET 38 NOT 11~ x i, T 1S A REDUCED /

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

P 5
THAN THAT AUTHORZED BY ARCHITECT IS

R FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING
NO‘ ROOM NAME HEIGHT REMARKS
MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH
BASEMENT FLOOR
1 LIVING / DINING WOOoD STAIN VINYL DRYWALL PAINT DRYWALL PAINT 7-6"
2 KITCHEN WOOoD STAIN VINYL DRYWALL PAINT DRYWALL PAINT 76"
3 BEDROOM WwOOoD STAIN VINYL DRYWALL PAINT DRYWALL PAINT 7-0"(6-7")
4 CLOSET WOOoD STAIN VINYL DRYWALL PAINT DRYWALL PAINT 7-6"
5 BATH CERAMIC VINYL DRYWALL PAINT DRYWALL PAINT 7-6"
DOOR SCHEDULE

1. ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE SLAB DOOR 1-3/8 TH. HOLL.OW CORE OR SLIDING DOORS. THE SIZES ARE MENTIONED ON THE FLOOR

PLAN. THE HEIGHT OF ALL DOORS ARE 80".

2. ALL FIRE RATED DOORS SHALL HAVE SELF-CLOSING DEVICES

GENERAL NOTES

ALL WORK ACCORDING TO ONTARIO
BUILDING

CODE 2012 AND AHJ BY-LAWS AND
STANDARDS

s ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS TO BE

VERIFIED ON SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

s ALL WOOD USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE SPF NO.1 OR NO.2

o MINIMUM BEARING OF STEEL LINTELS 150
MM.

o MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD BEAM / LINTELS
90 MM

+ MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD JOISTS 40MM

s VERIFY EXISTING SUPPORT SYSTEM,
INCLUDING
FOUNDATIONS, FOR LOADS IMPOSED BY THE
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

e PROVIDE ALL BRACING, SHORING AND
NEEDLING
NECESSARY FOR THE SAFE EXECUTION OF
THIS
WORK

o INFORM CITY OF ALL INSPECTION AHEAD OF
TIME
AND AT EACH STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION

3

4

c GFI
WP

8 vo o 0

o PR

ko

3 OR 4 WAY SWITCH

E EXISTING
N NEW

15A, 120V DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
SPECIFICATION GRADE, WHITE

INSTALL AT 3'-3" AFF

3 DENOTES 3-WAY SWITCH
SPECIFICATION GRADE WHITE, WITH
WHITE COVER PLATE4 DENOTES 4-WAY
SWITCHSHALL BE INSTALLED AT
THEENDS OF EACH STAIRWAYS

C/W WHITE COVER PLATE
GFi- GROUND FAULT TYPE

WP- WEATHERPROOF COVER

C - ABOVE COUNTER

RECEPTACLE 50A, 208V,
STOVE OR DRYER OUTLET.

EXHAUST FAN

FD: FLOOR DRAIN

SPRINKLER

EMERGENCY LIGHT

SD: SMOKE ALARM W/
STROBE LIGHT

CO: CARBON MONOXIDE

ALARM
LIGHT

POT LIGHT

INSTALL DUCT TYPE SMOKE
DETECTOR IN FURNACE.

NEW CEILING TO BE 45 MIN. FIRE
RATED WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL
IN CAVITY. RESILIENT METAL
CHANNELS @ 610MM O.C. WITH 2
LAYERS OF 12.7 MM TYPE X GYP. BD.
ON CEILING SIDE AS PER "TABLE 2,
FLOORS & CEILINGS F9h OF SB-3"

2/ 2x10 SPR WOOD LINTEL.

EGRESS WINDOW:

TO BE OPERABLE FROM INSIDE
WITHOUT USE OF ANY TOOLS
UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION
HAVING A MINIMUM AREA OF
0.35M2/3.76 Sq.Ft WITH NO DIMENSION
LESS THAN 1'-3" 380MM)

BULKHEAD / STAIR CEILING 45 MIN.
FIRE SEPARATION, 2 LAYERS 1/2"
TYPE X GYPSUM (NOTE: NO
OPENINGS PERMITTED THIS
MEMBRANE ONLY FIRE SEPARATION.

REVISION / 1SSUED

SCHEATIC DESIGN

PERMIT AFPRICATION

OWNER

RAVI KONDAPALLI
ARCHITECT

202 - 3485 REBECCA ST, QAKVILLE
ON L6L 0H4
905.847.7177, e: info@c-archi.com

SEAL

“,

o .
et

ALTERATIONS
(SU)

50 COMMODORE
DRIVE, BRAMPTON

GENERAL NOTES

NT.S

2024.02.01
24-514

SCALE:

DATE:
PROJECT:
DRAWING NO:

A-002

REVISION: 00

.



/ 1\ BASEMENT - EXISTING LAYOUT

EXIST. WINDOW
30"X12"

-101/ SCALE : ¥%¢" = 1-0"

LEGEND :

EXISTING WALLS

FIRE RATED WALLS. REFER TO
A-303 FOR DETAILS

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING STEEL & WOODEN POSTS

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR
(INTERCONNECTED)

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

BASEMENT - EXISTING LAYOUT

BASEMENT AREA = 890.01 SFT/82.71 SM

CEILING HEIGHT = 7-6"

30"X24"

___________________ PROPERTY LINE
- g = ————— . = = -
[ ] T, < | |
~
ool | LA
REF. ° ~ = |
K : S
=y ~
~ ~ i
] OBt i
BATH
5.0"X 8-5" P AREASS - | I
=3 e |
~ ~ |
é\‘ — S | |
Zull\ ~ |
o ~ S - | |
l
] R i
N
_ LIVING / DINING / KITCHEN \ /| |
13-9%(14-7") X 21-7" &, e \ / |
HALLWAY \ | |
/| P ‘i-’_}) A, / |
UP/6R /%' /’% 3 < o \ o/ [ |
{ { CH.=70" g; \ |
BEDROOM o X UNEXCAVATED | |
|| i 10-9" X 10-7" o% AneA. |
—/— FURNACE / T /A |
LAUNDRY AR
6" X 66" BULKHEAD ‘
— — 1127678 CH.=6-7" & / \ | [
/ r4
| 7 RN & / V! [
| P [N
I ELECPANEL -
—‘—‘| r = o
EXIST. WINDOW

RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

- CONTRACTOR SHALL SITE VERIFY ALL DMENSIONS AN
REPORT DISCREPANCES, (F ANY) TO THE CONSULTANTS
BEFORE CONSTRUCTI

- ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECKICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY
OF CONSULTANTS AND WUST BE RETURNED AT THE

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THE COPYRIGHTS TO ALL DESIGNS AND DRAWINGS ARE THE
PROPER . REPRODUCTION OR USE FOR ANY.
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT AUTHORZED BY ARCHITECT 1S
FORBODEN.

NO| DATE | REVISION /ISSUED

o | 2020129 | screwanicoesion

o0 | 2020201 | perum appLICATION

OWNER

RAVI KONDAPALLI
ARCHITECT

202 - 3485 REBECCA ST, OAKVILLE
ON L6L 0H4
905.847.7177, e: info@c-archi.com

SEAL

“,

1, 8
Mgt

ALTERATIONS
(SU)

50 COMMODORE
DRIVE, BRAMPTON

BASEMENT -
EXISTING
LAYOUT
SCALE: Y6"=1-0"
DATE: 2024.02.01
PROJECT: 24-514
DRAWING NO:

REVISION: 00
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\a-102/ SCALE: %" = 1-0"

LEGEND :

___________________ PROPERTY LINE
= S = — — == . =T =
0 < =11
@ O o e UNEXCAVATED Pt |
o O ~ AREA — |
eF, . GLASS AREA CALCULATION |
6' Al. 17" J, Q@S'-S" 4 17 PER O.B.C. TABLE 9.7.2.3 : |
% K\I%;q \%\@@ ROOM ROOM AREA|GLASS AREA REQ'D G;Qg\S/QZEDA | |
_é 147" X 9-4" {2 | sorxss BEDROOM | 110.0sqft. | 25% | 275sq.ft. | 4.50 sqft. | |
& ™ LIVING/DINING| 169.0 sq.ft. | 5.0% 8.45 sq.ft. 9.45 sq.ft. l :
'
% 3 o ~ |
| uneoFiwvme _ = i S |
] . -] ———q
2 " b e |
T @ \ fl |
& )
3 oy ALLWAY 0*%. \\ // : |
1 ome S W - e R
X X g _7n EXCAVATED
[ - @ wgxem o gR il R |
= g FURNACE/ = /A
— D Tomc] LAUNDRY BULKHEAD / o\ I |
. 115" X 66" 5 il = |
3 . 22" . 2-6" , 22" ,11"V 2g m / \ |
u1'-2"4,§ 29" N % = / \ I l
P LN
_——L___i[ ELECPANE] y
l EXIST. WINDOj o
30"Xx24"
/ 1\ BASEMENT - PROPOSED LAYOUT
BASEMENT - PROPOSED LAYOUT EGRESS WINDOW DOOR SCHEDULE

EXHAUST FAN
EXISTING WALLS
NEW WALLS

FIRE RATED WALLS. REFER TO
A-303 FOR DETAILS

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING STEEL & WOODEN POSTS

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR
(INTERCONNECTED)

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

BASEMENT AREA PART OF PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE = 00.00 SFT/00.00 SM
NEW BASEMENT APARTMENT GFA = 761.27 SFT/70.75 SM

FURNACE AREA = 128.73 SFT/ 11.96 SM

TOTAL BASEMENT GFA = 890.01 SFT /82.71 SM

CEILING HEIGHT = 7'-6"

TO BE OPERABLE FORM INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF ANY TOOLS
UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION HAVING A MINIMUM AREA OF

IF REQUIRED

0.35 SM/ 3.8 SFT WITH NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 1'-3" 380MM)

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE

O.REG. ¥%, AS MENTIONED

SL1: STEEL LINTEL 31/2" X 31/2" X 3/8"

WL1: WOOD LINTEL 2-2X8 SPF NO.

10R2

&XisD EXISTING DOOR & WINDOW TO REMAIN.REPAINT

RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
CONTRACTOR SHALL
PO DOCREPRNGES (= o) 70 THE CONSATANTS

AL DRAWMGS RID SPECPICATIONS ARE THE PROPESTY
AND WUST BE RETURNED AT THE

NO| DATE | REVISION /ISSUED

o0 | acor2e | scuemaTIcDESION

o0 | 20240201 | pERMIT APPUICATION

OWNER

RAVI KONDAPALLI

ARCHITECT

202 - 3485 REBECCA ST, OAKVILLE
ON L6L 0H4
905.847.7177, e. info@c-archi.com

SCAL

1 8
e

ALTERATIONS
(SU)

50 COMMODORE
DRIVE, BRAMPTON

BASEMENT -
PROPOSED
LAYOUT

SCALE: 3e"=1'-0"
DATE: 2024.02.01

PROJECT: 24-514
DRAWING NO:

A-102

REVISION: 00
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RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
- CONTRACTOR SHALL SITE VERIFY AL DWENSIONS ANO
'REPORT DISCREPANCIES (FF ANY) TO THE CONSULTANTS

HER THAN THAT AUTHORZED BY ARCHITECT 15,

NO| DATE | REVISION /ISSUED

o | maoizs | scHematicoesion

oo | 220201 | peruTaPpLICATION

PROPERTY LINE

o o0
| | |00 i

EXIST.
DECK

i

1

|

KITCHEN GARAGE {
11-0" X 96" 19'-8" X 100" |
|

|

i

|

g BREAKFAST
8-8" X 96"

EXIST. PATIO DOOR

UP /4R |—|—]

1
|

REF. L ——————— OWNER

1 e e e R ST L R e A |

N\ =

NI RAVI KONDAPALLI
N CLOSET ARCHITECT

D o e : o -

UP/16R DN./6R = j
FOYER B\ COVERED 202 - 3485 REBECCA ST, OAKVILLE
ON L6L 0H4

AN
\ PORCH 905.847.7177, e: info@c-archi.com

LIVING/ DINING :r' s SEAL
, \O ASSOO/

UP/3R

FAMILY ROOM
13-2" X 120"

——

EXIST. WINDOW
60"X60"

186" X 11'-8" N g

POWDER

o1 &

EXIST. WINDOW EXIST. WINDOW ~,
35°X60" 35"X60" iy, W
"’llanll“\

DN./3R- - >~é’ * DN./3R
i o e e ALTERATIONS
: H AS-BUILT BELOW GRADE SIDE YARD (SU)
ENTRANCE, PRIMARY MEANS OF ENTRANCE
l l AND EGRESS FOR SECOND UNIT. REFER TO
e e DWG. NO. A-304 TO A-306 FOR DETAILS.
50 COMMODORE

DRIVE, BRAMPTON

EXIST. WINDOW
28"X49'
2,

SHAD sippiaur’ §
LICENCE S

8050

i

/ 1\ MAIN FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT MAIN FLOOR -
EXISTING LAYOUT

Q-103/ SCALE : %¢" = 1-0"

LEGEND : MAIN FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT DOOR SCHEDULE
@ EXHAUST FAN _
EXISTING WALLS NI RUGEIEHRRER (REIK SETUER ehl 2'-8" X 6'-8" 20 MIN. FIRE RATED DOOR

NEW WALLS

FIRE RATED WALLS. REFER TO _
A-303 FOR DETAILS TOTAL MAIN FLOOR AREA = 1497.81 SFT / 139.20 SM

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED CEILING HEIGHT = 90"
EXISTING STEEL & WOODEN POSTS A_ 1 0 3
HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR

(INTERCONNECTED)
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

SCALE: 3e"=1'-0"
GARAGE AREA = 2223.79 SFT / 56.49 SM DATE: 2024.02.01

PROJECT: 24-514
DRAWING NO:

REVISION: 00




PROPERTY LINE
e oo — s Lo
2
ﬂ 2
£, MASTER?E:)ROOM - % i
£3 BEDROOM 02
X 16-0° (10-2) X 113" : 4
53 ) 11-10°X 102" §
5 w
Q.
o ,'}\
Ko
: s
D e B
sl A= N
e RAING DN./ 18R \ H
Ny (=Y
g, e ! < Bl £3
£3 TUB BEDROOM 03 e N
2k BEDROOM 04 9.8"X 116" b
7] " 105"
s 10-117X 10" Q LAUNDRY S
o
; I
ROOF BELOW
EXIST. WINDOW EXIST. WINDOW
35"X60" 29"X32"
/ 1"\ SECOND FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT
@ SCALE : %¢" = 1-0"
LEGEND : SECOND FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT
@ EXHAUST FAN SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1081.38 SFT / 100.5 SM
EXISTING WALLS
SEALLE CEILING HEIGHT = 8-0
———— FIRE RATED WALLS. REFER TO
A-303 FOR DETAILS
****** EXISTING TO BE REMOVED

*® B EXISTING STEEL & WOODEN POSTS

i HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR
* (INTERCONNECTED)

s CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
- CONTRACTOR SHALL SITE VERIFY ALL DMENSIONS AND
REPORT DISCREPANCEES (FF ANY) TO THE CONSULTANTS.

- AL DRAWNGS CFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY
MUST BE RETURNED AT THE

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
™

NO| DATE | REVISION/ISSUED

o0 [ 2020123 | scuemanicoesion

o0 | 20200201 | perum appuCATION

OWNER

RAVI KONDAPALLI
ARCHITECT

202 - 3485 REBECCA ST, OAKVILLE
ON L6L 0H4

905.847.7177, e info@c-archi.com
SEAL

LICENGE
v, B0
R

ALTERATIONS
(SU)

50 COMMODORE
DRIVE, BRAMPTON

SECOND FLOOR -
EXISTING LAYOUT

SCALE: 3e"=1'-0"
DATE: 2024.02.01
PROJECT: 24-514
DRAWING NO:

A-104

REVISION: 00
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GLAZED OPENINGS:

WALL AREA: = 966.81 SFT / 89.85 M?
LIMITING DISTANCE: 1.27 M
WINDOW AREA PROVIDED: 41.26 SFT/ 3.83 M* (4.26%)
WINDOW AREA ALLOWED: 7%

EXPOSING BUILDING FACE
EXISTING 3}" THICK BRICK
VENEER, 1" AIR SPACE
3/8" THICK W.S PLYWOQD,
2x6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
" THICK DRYWALL

| TOP PLATE
N
10.87]SFT L
e e SECOND F.F.L
ﬂb
: EXIBT. EXIST.
: = 1087 SFT] 1081 SFT
D PR — r @AS-BUILT l SUARD
I LIGHT
- b asuiLT s27xe0” — I
EXTERIOR TYPE \
DOOR \ GROUND F.F.L
[8) I—
P | :
ﬂ___— + i ] _EXIST, GRADE
! e /
TN
| T I a— -
i
| l | L
i L

-.I-
AS-BUILT BELOW GRADE SIDE YARD mmm u s »
ENTRANCE, PRIMARY MEANS OF ENTRANGE

AND EGRESS FOR SECOND UNIT. REFER TO

DWG. NO. A-304 TO A-306 FOR DETAILS.

/ 1\ SOUTH ELEVATION

A-201/ SCALE : ¥%¢" = 1-0"

BASEMENT F.F.L

PERFORATED PIPE IN THE GRAVEL BED
GRAVEL BED TO EXTEND 24" FROM FACE OF
THE WALL . DAMP PROOF THE FACE OF THE
FOUND WALL NEXT TO WINDOW WELL AND
TO THE TOP OF THE GRAVE BED THE WELL
SHALL BE 6" ABOVE SURROUNDING GRADE .

o

L0

76"

p—

RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
- cor

RACTOR SHALL ALt DMENSIONS.
REPOKT DISCREPANCIES (F ANY) TO THE CONSULTANTS
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.

- ALL DRAWRGS AND SPECFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY
OF CORSULTANTS AMO MUST BE RETURNED AT THE
COUPLETION OF WORX.

- TS ORAWNG IS NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUGTION
UNLESS SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT /P £NG.

- TS BNEET 15 NOT 11" x 17, 17 IS A REDUCED /
EMARGED PRINT. READ ORAWIHO ACCORDRNGLY

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
e 70 ALL DESIGNS AND ORAWNGS ARE THE

COPYRIGHTS
PROPERTY OF ARCHIEGT. AEPRODUCTION OR USE FOR ANY.
THAT AUTHORIZED BY ARGITECT 13

NO{ DATE | REVISION /ISSUED

o | 202 | soHeamcossion

o | 2240208 | peRuTaPPLCATION

OWNER

RAVI KONDAPALLI
ARCHITECT

202 - 3485 REBECCA ST, OAKVILLE
ON L6L 0H4
905.847.7177, e: info@c-archi.com

SEAL

", 8980
ALTERATIONS
(SV)

50 COMMODORE

DRIVE, BRAMPTON

SOUTH ELEVATION

3/16"=1 0"
2024.02.01
24-514

SCALE:
DATE:
PROJECT:

DRAWING NO:

A-201

REVISION: 00

—



.

RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

‘CONTRACTOR SHALL SITE VERIFY ALL DMENSIONS AND
REPORT DISCREPAHCES (5 AMY) TO THE CONSULTANTS
oRE.

DAAWNGS AND SPECKICATIONS ARE THE PROPEATY
CONSULTANTS

BEF
Bt
o AND WUST SE RETURNED AT T

w w S o ok e
Z Z TS a»ﬂ'u'-un;.ccnlsAkimnl
) - COPYRIGHT RESERVED
& b TE.SorensIo  cum gt panets 08 1
£ 5 e e T e LPvonaD o e
u i} O
o o NO| DATE REVISION /1SSUED
o] o W[ | soenmaEon
g E w0 | 2omroany | pemur somicanon
M
= |
EXPOSING BUILDING FACE
EXISTING 3}" THICK BRICK
VENEER, 1" AIR SPACE
3/8" THICK W.S PLYWOOD,
2x6 WOOD FRAMED WALL
| $ THICK DRYWALL
S TOPPLATE 8]
) —
OWNER
EXIST. EXIST.
13.94 SFT 10.44 SFT .
@
RAVI KONDAPALLI
l | ARCHITECT
SECONDF.FL |
T 202 - 3485 REBECCA ST, OAKVILLE
ON L6L 0H4
905.847.7177, e: info@c-archi.com
SEAL
ASS
EXIST. q}o OC‘/
PATIC| POOR \g g2
| 27.75|SFT l 3 > /O
o GUARD © ﬁ) ‘,Q/Z
% WHGHAD sibpiqur’ §
=, LICENCE &
- GROUND F.F.L “,,, B0 W
A 42; "'l“nlll\““
N NLARGED) . T ALTERATIONS
L O E :
) 9.45 BFT [ EXIST _GRARE (SU)
I oL —
- |
[ S %
_____ J g 50 COMMODORE
| | DRIVE, BRAMPTON
=
a ||
BASEMENT F.F.L
—}'/ LE_"A_——'_* % EAST ELEVATION

PERFORATED PIPE IN THE GRAVEL BED
GRAVEL BED TO EXTEND 24" FROM FACE OF

THE WALL . DAMP PROOF THE FACE OF THE
FOUND WALL NEXT TO WINDOW WELL AND ! 3 g
TO THE TOP OF THE GRAVE BED THE WELL SCALE: Ng"=1"-0
SHALL BE 6" ABOVE SURROUNDING GRADE . DATE: 2024.02.01
PROJECT: 24-514
DRAWING NO:
/1 WEST ELEVATION
REVISION: 00

A-202 / SCALE : ¥%¢" = 10"
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RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
N SHALL SITE VERIFY ALl OMERSIONS ANO
BANCES (F AKY) TO THE CONSATAITS

- ALL DRAWINGS AKD SPECFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY

GENERAL NOTES BT s I
¢ ALLWORKACCORDING TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012AND CERYRIGHT RESERVED
THOPEATY O ARCITEC]. REPRCEAACTON O USE FOR MY

POSE GTHER THAN THAT AUTHORZED BY ARCITECT 5
0N

CITY OF BRAMPTON BY-LAWS

DATE | REVISION /ISSUED

2240129 | scrEMATICOESIGN

. ALL WORKING ACCORDING TO GOOD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES

20240201 | prasir ApPUCATON

e ALLFOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR MIN. CLEAR OPENING AREA OFi

COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL WITH A MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY 035 SM (3.8 SFT) =

OF 75 KPA \
+  WHERE THE FOUNDATIONS OF A BUILDING ARE TO BE RIGIDLY FASTEN WINDOW }

CONSTRUCTED BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE FOOTINGS OF AN
ADJACENT BUILDING AND WITHIN THE ANGLE OF REPOSE OF THE
SOIL, OR THE UNDERPINNING EXCEEDS 1200MM OF LATERALLY
UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OR THE SOIL IS CLAY OR SILT, THE
UNDERPINNING & RELATED CONSECUTION SHALL BE DESIGNED BY
A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

. EXCAVATION SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN IN A MANNER SO AS TO )
PREVENT MOVEMENT WHICH WOULD CAUSE DAMAGE TO

ADJACENT PROPERTIES, STRUCTURES, UTILITIES, ROADS & |

SIDEWALKS. CONTACT YOUR LOCAL UTILITIES PRIOR TO

COMMENCING EXCAVATION. \
+  SHORE & BRACE WHERE NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE SAFETY & -

STABILITY OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE DURING UNDERPINNING.

OWNER

CONCRETE NO DIMENSION LESS THAN

380MM (15") CEILING MIN. 550MM RAVI KONDAPALLI

(22") CLEAR ARCHITECT

1.  MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE 32MPA @ 28
DAYS W/5% TO 8% AIR ENTRAINMENT. 7

2. MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH OF STEEL 60 KSI

202 - 3485 REBECCA ST, OAKVILLE
] ON L6L 0H4
1 Q05 847 7177, e: info@c-archi.com

1. EXTERIOR DOOR ; SEAL
S
EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR (42MM INSULATED STEEL DOOR) SIZE 2'-8"x6'-8", W/ DEADBOLT QBO A SOO/
AS PER OBC 9.6.5 & 9.6.8 TO RESIST FORCED ENTRY. PROVIDE LINTEL AS FOLLOWS: FIN. GRADE /\?~ 'y
SLA: STEEL LINTEL 30" X 3§ X} MIN. CLEAR OPENING AREA OF ~N RO,
WL1: WOOD LINTEL 2-2X8 SPFNO.1OR2 0.35 SM (3.8 SFT) \Ey\\\/% :
RIS
NN\ -
WINDOW WELL.
WINDOW IN OPEN POSITION ] / T pRAN TO %, s
WEEPING TILE
v nn
/ 7/ G
\\;‘X\y\\\v ALTERATIONS
NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 7 \//\\ (SU)
380MM (15") ‘Q\ NI
NANR
e 50 COMMODORE
2 N DRIVE, BRAMPTON
2 4
z
= EGRESS WINDOW
FLOOR DETAIL
—
~ SCALE: %" =1-0"
DATE: 2024.02.01
PROJECT: 24-514
DRAWING NO:

/1" EGRESS WINDOW DETAIL A-BO 1
W SCALE : %" = 1-0"

REVISION: 00




/"1 STEEL BEAM SEPERATION
A-302

2" X 4" WOOD FRAMING
2L AYERS TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM BOARD

RATING PER BUILDING

CONDITION

FIRE SEPARATION CEILING
ABOVE 2" X 4" WOOD STUDS
%" GYPSUM BOARD

/" 2\ BULKHEAD BELOW FIRE SEPERATION

A-302

FIRE SEPARATION CEILING
ABOVE 2" X 4" WOQOOD STUDS

Y, GYPSUM BOARD

/ 3\ POT LIGHT FIRE SEPERATION

2" X 4" WOOD FRAMING
2 LAYERS TYPE X'
GYPSUM BOARD

| RATING PER BUILDING
CONDITION

/4" STEEL COLUMN SEPERATION
A-302

2" X 4" WOOD STUDS TO
SUPPORT CEILING SOUND
INSULATION (OPTIONAL) 2
LAYERS TYPE 'X' GYPSUM
BOARD RATING PER
BUILDING CONDITION

/"5 UNDERSIDE OF STAIR FIRE SEPERATION
A-302

-

RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
CONTRACTOR SHALL SITE VERIFY AL DMENSIONS AN
AEPORT DISCREPANCES (F ANY) TO THE CONSULANTS
‘SEFORE GONSTRUCTION

- ALUDRAWNGS AND SPEGRICATIONS ARE ThE PROPRRTY

‘EMLARGED PRANT. READ ORAWING AGCOS

COPYRIGHT RESERVED
THE COMRUGHTS TO ALL DSSIGHS AND CRAWNOS ARE THE
PROPERTY OF ARGHITEGT. REPRODUCTION

OR USE FOR MY
PURGSE GTHER THAN THAT AUYHORIED BY ARCHTECT 1§

FoRBmoEN
NO[ DATE { REVISION/ISSUED

o | 220129 | sorevancoesion

o | 200 | perumaeeucanon

OWNER

RAVI KONDAPALLI
ARCHITECT

202 - 3485 REBECCA ST, OAKVILLE
ON LéL 0H4
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SEAL

ALTERATIONS
(SU)
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TYPICAL DETAILS
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F 4

2
/

2

HORIZONTAL JOIST VOID

ADJOINING VERTICAL VOID

BEHIND STUD WALL
(CONCEALED SPACE)

=

BARRIER BY BUILDER

(WHERE NO NEW INSULATION

1S BEING INTRODUCED).

m NON COMPLIANT FIRE BLOCKING DETAIL PERIMETER WALL CONDITION

A-303

J\F

ROOF SPACES.

FIRE BLOCKS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL INTERC(
BETWEEN

9.10.16.1. REQUIRED FIRE BLOCKS IN CONCEALED SPACES:

1) CONCEALED SPACES IN INTERIOR WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOORS AND
CRAWL SPACES SHALL BE SEPARATED BY FIRE BLOCKS FROM
CONCEALED SPACES IN EXTERIOR IN EXTERIOR WALL AND ATTIC OR

ONNECTIONS
SPACES IN

INTERIOR DROP CEILINGS

GREATER THAN 25

EXPOSED CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FLAME-SPREAD RATING

FIRE BLOCKS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH|

THE|

WHERE THEY P
CONCEALED SPACE IN WHICH THE EXPOSED CON:
MATERIALS WITH IN THE SPACE HAVE A SURFACE
RATING GREATER THAN 25

STRUCTION
FLAME-SPREAD

MOVEMENT OF SMOKE / SPREAD

OF FIRE

(2

EXISTING METALLIC DUCTWORK.

HORIZONTAL BULKHEAD / VOID
ADJOINING VERTICAL VOID, STUD
WALL (CONCEALED SPACE)

A-303

NON COMPLIANT FIRE BLOCKING DETAIL INTERIOR WALL / FIRE SEPARATION

INSULATION AND VAPOUR

Ab

v

o

R,

\

\ CONTINUOUS FIRE BLOCK

RESTRICTS MOVEMENT OF
SMOKE / SPREAD OF FIRE

INSULATION AND VAPOUR

BARRIER BY BUILDER
(WHERE NO NEW INSULATION
IS BEING INTRODUCED).

m COMPLIANT FIRE BLOCKING DETAIL PERIMETER WALL CONDITION

A-303,

L EXISTING METALLIC DUCTWORK.

CONTINUOUS FIRE BLOCK
RESTRICTS MOVEMENT OF
SMOKE / SPREAD OF FIRE

m COMPLIANT FIRE BLOCKING DETAIL INTERIOR WALL / FIRE SEPARATION

A-303,

RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
4 ALL DIVENSIONS ANO

TION OF
143 DRAWING 1S NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUGTION
UNLESS SIGNED BY THE ARCHTECT /P

- THS SHEET IS NOT 11" x I7, IT IS A REDUCED I
ENLARGED PRINT. READ DRAWING ACCORDINGLY.

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

THE COPYRIGHTS TO ALL DESIGNS AND DRAWINGS ARE THE
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/71 WALK-OUT PLAN

A-304/ SCALE :%"=1-0"

AS-BUILT WALL PINNED TO
EXISTING WALL W/1-10M
ROD 8" L ONG ANS MIN 4"
INTO WALL @ 16" O.C.

AS-BUILT RETAINING WALL

POURED CONC. SLABS AND STEPS
32MPa W/ 5%-8% AIR ENTRAIMENT

FLOOR DRAIN CONNECT TO THE
GRAVEL BED

GRADE

1|§8||

3!_‘2" 1 "8" 8"

7-10"

-

BOTTOM REINFORCEMENT: 10M
@ 8" 0.C. DIAG. 10M @ 8" O.C.
HORIZ. MIN.2" CONC. COVER

BENT 10M 24"X24" REINF.BARS
@12"0.C.

4'-0" FROM GRADE

/1 WALK-OUT SECTION - A

w SCALE : %" = 1-0"

GRADE

~4" COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

FLOOR DRAIN CONNECT TO THE
GRAVEL BED

RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

- CONTRAGTOR SHALL SIE VERIFY ALL DBIENSIONS AND
EPORT DISCHEPANCIES (5 ANY) TO THE CORSILTANTS
BEFORE CONSTRUCT:

- ALL DRAWRNGS ANMD SPECHICATIONS ASIE THE PROPERTY
OF CONSULTANTS AMD WUIT BE RETURNEO AT THE
‘COMPLETION OF WORK.

- 1153 ORAMNG S KOT TO BE USED FOR CONTRUCHION
UNLESY BIGNED BY THE ARCHIECT /P.ENG.

. 088 SNEET S NOT 11" 3 37 (1 (3 A REDUCED /
EALARGEQ PRINT. AEAD DRAWBIQ ACCORDINGLY.

e corYRIGS AND ORAWINGS ARE THE
PROPERTY OF ARCHITECY. REPAOOUCTION O8 USE FOR ANY
PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT AUTHORZED &Y ARCHITECT I3
FORmO0EN
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GENERAL NOTES

1. FOOTING

FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOiL OR COMPACTED GRANULARFILL
WITH A MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 75 KPa

2. HANDRAILS
HANDRAILS SHOUD BE BETWEEN 34 TO 38 ABOVE THE TREAD AT THE LEADING EDGE LINE
2 IN CLEARANCE FROM THE WALL IS REQUIRED
START AND END POINT OF HANDRAILS MUST NOT OBSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC OR
CREATE A HAZARD BOTH SIDE HANDRAILS REQUIRED iF STAIRS ARE 43 IN OR WINDER

3. EXTERIOR
7 7%" RISER MAXIMUM 474" MINIMUM
10" RUN MINIMUM 14" MAXIMUM
10" TREAD MINIMUM 14" MAXIMUM

4. RETAINING WALL
10" POURED CONCRETE WALL DOES NOT REQUIRED REBAR IF BACKFILL HEIGHT DOES
NOT EXCEED 4'-7". PROVIDE 10M REBAR @12" 0.C. EACH WAY FIR BACKFILL HEIGHTS
EXCEEDING 4-7"

5. GUARDS (PRE-ENGINEERED)
42 INCH HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM GRADE TO BOTTOM OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS 511"
36" FOR LESSER HEIGHTS, MAMIUM 4" BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS

6. LIGHT
ELECTRIC FEED FOR THE LIGHT TO BE SEPARATE FROM ANY OTHER SWITCHED CIRCUIT

7. EXTERNAL DOOR
EXTERIOR DOOR GENERAL PERFORMANCE CRITERIA AND THERMAL RESISTANCE TO
COMPLY WITH OBC 9.7.3 INSTALLATION OF MANUFACTURED AND PRE - ASSEMEBED DOOR
SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS
ALL UN FINISHED PORTIONS OF THE GRAME AND OTHER COMPONENTS OF DOORS IN
CONTACT WITH THE EDGES OF MANSORY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH
CAULKING

8. INSULATION DETAILS
RIGID INSULATION TO HAVE FOLLOWING
SPECFICATION
- STYROFOAM BRAND SM EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE FOAM INSULATION
- RS VALUE 0.87/25MM [R-5 PER 1 INCH]
- BOARD SIZE : AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS]
- COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH : 210 KPa
- DRAINING CAPAICTY > 0.72 M3/ HR/ M

9. INSULATION FINISHING

INSTALL RIGID INSULATION ON EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL MIN 4FT ABOVE FOOTING
INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED ON EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALL ONLY STARTING FROM
GRANULAR FILL UNDER STEPS COVER INSULATION WiTH %" CEMENT BOARD

INSTAL 21 %" GALVANIZED J TRACK ON SECURE AND PROTECT ALL EXPOSED EDGES ALL
JOINTS TO THE EXISTING WALL NEW STEPS MUST BE CAULKED
APPLY SEAL GUARD TO ALL JOINTS ON CEMET BOARD PARGE CEMENT BOARD OR APPLY
ACRYLIC FINISH

AS-BUILT EXTERIOR
LIGHT CONTROLLED BY
SWITCH INSIDE

SL1: STEEL LINTEL 31/2" X

31/2" X 3/8"

WL1: WOOD LINTEL 2-2X8

SPF NO.1 OR 2

AS-BUILT 32"X80"
EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR

GROUNDFFL __ _|
_l
[{e]
. =
-
_ exisT™] | | | .
E‘I) LANDINGY | To] % |
~ N H
]
o
o
<
'ST
| N

/ 1\ SECTION-B
W SCALE : %"= 10"

GRADE

BOTTOM REINFORCEMENT: 10M
@ 8"0.C.DIAG. 10M @ 8" O.C.
HORIZ. MIN.2" CONC. COVER

4" COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

FLOOR DRAIN CONNECT TO THE
GRAVEL BED

RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
- CONTRACTOR SHALL SITE VERIFY ALL DVENSIONS AND
REPORT DISCAEPANCIES (¥ ANY) TO THE CONSLTANTS.
‘SEFORE CONgT:
- ALLDRAVINGS AND SPECIICATIONS ARE THE PROERTY
CONSULTANTS AND WUST BE AETURNED AY THE
CousLETION
3, DRANIG 13 HOT 10 BE SED r0m CONSTRUCTION

(G AND DRAMNGS ARE THE
SROPERTY OF ARCHITEGT. REPRODUCTION OR USE FOR ANY
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/ 1\ BASEMENT - ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

E-101/ SCALE :%g"=1-0"

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL :

$ 3 OR 4 WAY SWITCH
E EXISTING

4 N NEW

S 15A, 120V DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
oF1 SPECIFICATION GRADE, WHITE
C/W WHITE COVER PLATE
GFI- GROUND FAULT TYPE
c WP- WEATHERPROOF COVER
C - ABOVE COUNTER

WP

-~ e e et e e . PROPERTY LINE

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL :
%, RECEPTACLE 50A, 208V, STOVE OR DRYER OUTLET.
Fax! EXHAUST FAN
O FD: FLOOR DRAIN
SPRINKLER

kg EMERGENCY LIGHT

M SD: SMOKE ALARM W/ STROBE LIGHT
.. CO: CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

1@} LIGHT

o] POT LIGHT

ELECTRICAL NOTES

LOCATIONS OF ELECTRICAL ITEMS ARE APPROXIMATE,
ACTUAL LOCATION MAY VARY AS PER SITE CONDITIONS

WHERE PENETRATING FIRE SEPARATION FOR POT
LIGHT FIXTURES, USE FIRE RATED POT LIGHTS OR
PROVIDE FIRE RATED ENCLOSURE BEHIND LIGHT
FIXTURE TO ENSURE CONTINUITY OF FIRE SEPARATION

RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
. TOR SHALL SITE VERIFY ALL DMENNONS AKD
REPORT DASCAEPANCES [F ANY) TO THE CONTULTANTS
RUCT

OF WORK.

- T3 DAAWRG 18 NOT 70 BE USED FOR CONSTRUGTION
RAES3 SIGHED Y THE ARGHITECT I ENG

- F THS SHEET 18 NOT 41" x 1T, 1T 18 A REOUCED /
ENLARGED PRUNT. READ DRAWANG ACCORDANGLY.
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,,_PROPERTY LINE

/1) BASEMENT - MECHANICAL LAYOUT
109 SCALE : ¥%¢" = 1-0"

MECHANIAL NOTES

exist. -G
LOW HT.WALL
SUPPLY VENT

INEW
SUPPLY
VENT

NEW LOW [
HT. WALL !
RETURN

L HT.WALL
SUPPLY VENT

e EXIST._|
- SUPPLY
VENT  Rinlp wvAY
S I 1 SR
3 ; ! ; -

7

EXIST.
SUPPLY
VENT

LOCATION OF SMOKE ALARMS AS PER 0.B.C.DIV B. SEC 9.10.19.3

LOCATIONS OF MECHANICAL ITEMS ARE
APPROXIMATE, ACTUAL LOCATION MAY VARY AS
PER SITE CONDITICNS

DUCT-TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED IN
THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR DUCT SYSTEM
SERVING THE ENTIRE BUILDING THAT MUST TURN
OFF THE FUEL SUPPLY AND ELECTRICAL POWER TO
THE HEATING SYSTEM UPON ACTIVATION

(1

A.

} WITHIN DWELLING UNITS, SUFFICIENT SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO
T

THERE IS AT LEAST ONE SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING
BASEMENT AND,

ON ANY STOREY OF A DWELLING CONTAINING SLEEPING ROOMS, A SMOKE ALARM IS
INSTALLED

IN EACH ROOM AND,

IN A LOCATION BETWEEN THE SLEEPING ROOM AND THE REMINDER OF THE STOREY
AND IF THE SLEEPING ROOMS ARE SERVED BY A HALLWAY, THE SMOKE ALARM
SHOULD BE LOCATED IN THE HALLWAY.

(1)

(2)

3)
(4)

PROVIDE SUPPLY AIR REGISTER (OBC DIV. B.9.33.1(1). REGISTER SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 4' OF QUTSIDE
WALL (7.6 HRAI DIGEST REQUIREMENTS)

THE RETURN AIR GRILLE SHALL BE INSTALLED NEAR FLOOR LEVEL (7.7 HRAI DIGEST REQUIREMENTS).
UNDERCUT BY MIN 1. THE DOOR TO ANY ROOM WITHOUT RETURN AIR GRILLE

CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC DIV. B.6.2.4.11 REQUIREMENTS

SEPARATE ANY INTAKES FROM BUILDING ENVELOPE PENETRATIONS THAT ARE POTENTIAL SOURCES OF
CONTAMINANTS (GAS VENTS, OIL FILL PIPES, ETC. BY MIN 800MM (2'11") . OBC DIV B.9.32.3.12. ENSURE
ADEQUATE VENTILATION & COMBUSTION AIR FOR THE OPTIMUM OPERATION OF THE FURNACE, PER
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.

RELEASED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

- CONTRACTOR SHALL SITE VERIFY AL OMENSIONS AND
REPORT DISCREFANCIES (F ANY) TO THE CONSIATANTS
BEFORE CONSTRUGTION
ALL ORAWINGS ANWD SPEGHICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY
OF CONSULTANTA AMD WUST BE RETURKED AT TE

. F TWS GHEET & NOT 13" x T, T 1S A REGUCED |
EMUARGED PAINT. AEAD DRAWING ACCORDBIGLY.
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Zoning Non-compliance Checklist

Applicant: Arshad Siddiqui
Address: 50 Commodore Dr

Zoning: R2A-1301

By-law 270-2004, as amended

File No.

A -2024-00 )

Category Proposal By-law Requirement | Section
#
USE
LOT DIMENSIONS
AREA /DEPTH /WIDTH
BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT / SIDE / REAR
BUILDING SIZE
BUILDING HEIGHT
COVERAGE
BELOW GRADE To permit an existing exterior whereas the by-law does not permit | 10.23.1
ENTRANCE stairway leading to a below exterior stairways constructed
grade entrance in a required below established grade in the
side yard, required interior side yard.
BELOW GRADE To permit an interior side yard whereas the by-law requires a 10.23.2
ENTRANCE setback of 0.18m to an existing minimum interior side yard setback
exterior stairway leading to a of 1.2m.
below grade entrance,
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SIZE [ HEIGHT
MULTIPLE ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES

GARAGE WIDTH

LANDSCAPED OPEN
SPACE

ENCROACHMENTS

TWO-UNIT DWELLING

SCHEDULE “C”

OTHER - DECK

Shiza Athar

Reviewed by Zoning

2024/03/01

Date




